



TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF ECORSE
2021 SIDEWALK REPAIR PROGRAM
AEW PROJECT NO. 0244-0020

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

DATE: 4/15/2021
TIME: 10:00am

BIDDER RANKING

RANK	BIDDER NAME	MAJOR ROADS	LOCAL ROADS	GRAND TOTAL: MAJOR ROADS + LOCAL ROADS
1	K D Cement LLC	\$ 100,174.75	\$ 80,730.75	\$ 180,905.50
2	Eminent Contracting LLC	\$ 103,047.50	\$ 83,669.50	\$ 186,717.00
3	JB Contractors Inc.	\$ 163,025.91	\$ 128,941.48	\$ 291,967.39
4	Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC	\$ 181,643.25	\$ 143,143.55	\$ 324,786.80
5	Merlo Construction Co., Inc.	\$ 191,142.10	\$ 156,733.25	\$ 347,875.35
6	Lacaria Concrete Construction, Inc.	\$ 192,791.50	\$ 158,736.50	\$ 351,528.00 *

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF ECORSE
 2021 SIDEWALK REPAIR PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0244-0020

K D Cement LLC
 3250 New Farm Ct. Suite 6
 Commerce Twp., MI 48390

Eminent Contracting LLC
 514 S. Frt St.
 Detroit, MI 48217

JB Contractors Inc.
 2933 Military
 Detroit, MI 48209

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
MAJOR ROADS									
1.	Bonds, Insurance	1	LS	750.00	750.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
2.	Sidewalk, Rem	1,400	Syd	12.15	17,010.00	11.25	15,750.00	12.30	17,220.00
3.	Subgrade Undercut	20	Cyd	65.00	1,300.00	35.00	700.00	20.00	400.00
4.	Maintenance Aggregate, 21AA	10	Ton	28.00	280.00	35.00	350.00	18.00	180.00
5.	External Structure Wrap, 12 inch	10	Ea	100.00	1,000.00	450.00	4,500.00	400.00	4,000.00
6.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	10	Ea	275.00	2,750.00	575.00	5,750.00	650.00	6,500.00
7.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	5	Ft	350.00	1,750.00	300.00	1,500.00	175.00	875.00
8.	Dr Structure Cover	5	Ea	700.00	3,500.00	700.00	3,500.00	600.00	3,000.00
9.	Cement, Type 1A	3	Ton	100.00	300.00	100.00	300.00	10.00	30.00
10.	Detectable Warning Surface	100	Ft	35.00	3,500.00	38.00	3,800.00	37.00	3,700.00
11.	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc., 4"	12	Sft	6.00	72.00	6.00	72.00	7.00	84.00
12.	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc., 8"	300	Sft	8.00	2,400.00	7.50	2,250.00	10.00	3,000.00
13.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4" ¹	10,000	Sft	4.95	49,500.00	4.50	45,000.00	6.00	60,000.00
14.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6"	2,025	Sft	5.35	10,833.75	5.50	11,137.50	7.20	14,580.00
15.	Sidewalk, Conc, 8"	54	Sft	6.00	324.00	7.00	378.00	8.40	453.60
16.	Traffic Control	1	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
17.	Trimming Tree Roots	175	Ea	10.00	1,750.00	10.00	1,750.00	240.00	42,000.00
18.	Surface Restoration, Seeding ²	331	Syd	5.00	1,655.00	10.00	3,310.00	0.01	3.31
TOTAL OF BASE BIDS – MAJOR ROADS:					100,174.75	103,047.50		163,025.91	



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF ECORSE
 2021 SIDEWALK REPAIR PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0244-0020

K D Cement LLC
 3250 New Farm Ct. Suite 6
 Commerce Twp., MI 48390

Eminent Contracting LLC
 514 S. Frt St.
 Detroit, MI 48217

JB Contractors Inc.
 2933 Military
 Detroit, MI 48209

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
LOCAL STREETS									
1.	Bonds, Insurance	1	LS	750.00	750.00	800.00	800.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
2.	Sidewalk, Rem	1,100	Syd	12.15	13,365.00	11.25	12,375.00	12.30	13,530.00
3.	Subgrade Undercut	20	Cyd	65.00	1,300.00	35.00	700.00	20.00	400.00
4.	Maintenance Aggregate, 21AA	10	Ton	28.00	280.00	35.00	350.00	20.00	200.00
5.	External Structure Wrap, 12 inch	10	Ea	100.00	1,000.00	450.00	4,500.00	400.00	4,000.00
6.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	10	Ea	275.00	2,750.00	575.00	5,750.00	650.00	6,500.00
7.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	5	Ft	350.00	1,750.00	300.00	1,500.00	175.00	875.00
8.	Dr Structure Cover	5	Ea	700.00	3,500.00	700.00	3,500.00	600.00	3,000.00
9.	Cement, Type 1A	3	Ton	100.00	300.00	100.00	300.00	10.00	30.00
10.	Detectable Warning Surface	100	Ft	35.00	3,500.00	38.00	3,800.00	37.00	3,700.00
11.	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc., 4"	12	Sft	6.00	72.00	6.00	72.00	7.00	84.00
12.	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc., 8"	300	Sft	8.00	2,400.00	7.75	2,325.00	10.00	3,000.00
13.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4" ¹	7,000	Sft	4.95	34,650.00	4.50	31,500.00	6.00	42,000.00
14.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6"	2,025	Sft	5.35	10,833.75	5.50	11,137.50	7.20	14,580.00
15.	Sidewalk, Conc, 8"	40	Sft	6.00	240.00	7.00	280.00	8.50	340.00
16.	Traffic Control	1	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
17.	Trimming Tree Roots	130	Ea	10.00	1,300.00	10.00	1,300.00	240.00	31,200.00
18.	Surface Restoration, Seeding ²	248	Syd	5.00	1,240.00	10.00	2,480.00	0.01	2.48
TOTAL OF BASE BIDS – LOCAL STREETS:					80,730.75	83,669.50		128,941.48	
GRAND TOTAL OF BASE BIDS – MAJOR ROADS + LOCAL STREETS:					\$ 180,905.50	\$ 186,717.00		\$ 291,967.39	

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF ECORSE
 2021 SIDEWALK REPAIR PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0244-0020

Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC
 2300 Edinburgh
 Waterford, MI 48328

Merlo Construction Co., Inc.
 4964 Technical Drive
 Milford, MI 48381

Lacaria Concrete Construction, Inc.
 3720 Central Avenue
 Detroit, MI 48210

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
MAJOR ROADS									
1.	Bonds, Insurance	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,150.00	2,150.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
2.	Sidewalk, Rem	1,400	Syd	9.35	13,090.00	16.00	22,400.00	30.00	42,000.00
3.	Subgrade Undercut	20	Cyd	50.00	1,000.00	32.50	650.00	10.00	200.00
4.	Maintenance Aggregate, 21AA	10	Ton	32.25	322.50	35.00	350.00	10.00	100.00
5.	External Structure Wrap, 12 inch	10	Ea	475.00	4,750.00	656.00	6,560.00	500.00	5,000.00
6.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	10	Ea	440.00	4,400.00	500.00	5,000.00	350.00	3,500.00
7.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	5	Ft	250.00	1,250.00	100.00	500.00	100.00	500.00
8.	Dr Structure Cover	5	Ea	475.00	2,375.00	630.00	3,150.00	1,000.00	5,000.00
9.	Cement, Type 1A	3	Ton	250.00	750.00	1.00	3.00	150.00	450.00
10.	Detectable Warning Surface	100	Ft	35.00	3,500.00	40.00	4,000.00	75.00	7,500.00
11.	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc., 4"	12	Sff	8.50	102.00	4.75	57.00	7.50	90.00
12.	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc., 8"	300	Sff	12.50	3,750.00	8.75	2,625.00	9.00	2,700.00
13.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4" ¹	10,000	Sff	8.40	84,000.00	8.60	86,000.00	7.50	75,000.00
14.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6"	2,025	Sff	9.45	19,136.25	6.25	12,656.25	8.50	17,212.50 *
15.	Sidewalk, Conc, 8"	54	Sff	10.50	567.00	8.15	440.10	9.00	486.00
16.	Traffic Control	1	LS	3,550.00	3,550.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
17.	Trimming Tree Roots	175	Ea	175.00	30,625.00	30.00	5,250.00	30.00	5,250.00
18.	Surface Restoration, Seeding ²	331	Syd	10.50	3,475.50	28.25	9,350.75	13.00	4,303.00
TOTAL OF BASE BIDS – MAJOR ROADS:					181,643.25	191,142.10		192,791.50 *	



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF ECORSE
 2021 SIDEWALK REPAIR PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0244-0020

Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC
 2300 Edinburgh
 Waterford, MI 48328

Merlo Construction Co., Inc.
 4964 Technical Drive
 Milford, MI 48381

Lacaria Concrete Construction, Inc.
 3720 Central Avenue
 Detroit, MI 48210

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
LOCAL STREETS									
1.	Bonds, Insurance	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,150.00	2,150.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
2.	Sidewalk, Rem	1,100	Syd	9.35	10,285.00	16.00	17,600.00	30.00	33,000.00
3.	Subgrade Undercut	20	Cyd	50.00	1,000.00	32.50	650.00	10.00	200.00
4.	Maintenance Aggregate, 21AA	10	Ton	32.25	322.50	35.00	350.00	10.00	100.00
5.	External Structure Wrap, 12 inch	10	Ea	475.00	4,750.00	656.00	6,560.00	500.00	5,000.00
6.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	10	Ea	440.00	4,400.00	500.00	5,000.00	350.00	3,500.00
7.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	5	Ft	250.00	1,250.00	100.00	500.00	100.00	500.00
8.	Dr Structure Cover	5	Ea	475.00	2,375.00	630.00	3,150.00	1,000.00	5,000.00 *
9.	Cement, Type 1A	3	Ton	250.00	750.00	1.00	3.00	150.00	450.00
10.	Detectable Warning Surface	100	Ft	35.00	3,500.00	40.00	4,000.00	75.00	7,500.00
11.	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc., 4"	12	Sft	8.40	100.80	4.75	57.00	7.50	90.00
12.	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc., 8"	300	Sft	10.50	3,150.00	8.75	2,625.00	9.00	2,700.00
13.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4" ¹	7,000	Sft	8.40	58,800.00	8.60	60,200.00	7.50	52,500.00
14.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6"	2,025	Sft	9.45	19,136.25	6.25	12,656.25	8.50	17,212.50 *
15.	Sidewalk, Conc, 8"	40	Sft	10.50	420.00	8.15	326.00	9.00	360.00
16.	Traffic Control	1	LS	2,550.00	2,550.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
17.	Trimming Tree Roots	130	Ea	175.00	22,750.00	30.00	3,900.00	30.00	3,900.00
18.	Surface Restoration, Seeding ²	248	Syd	10.50	2,604.00	28.25	7,006.00	13.00	3,224.00
TOTAL OF BASE BIDS – LOCAL STREETS:					143,143.55	156,733.25		158,736.50 *	
GRAND TOTAL OF BASE BIDS – MAJOR ROADS + LOCAL STREETS:					\$ 324,786.80	\$ 347,875.35		\$ 351,528.00 *	

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER